Group meeting for 

development

Farmers Credit 
advisory meeting

Programme officer offering 
advisory service on group 

development

Decision Making Meeting 
Among Apex Executives

Cross session of farmers 
during Decision Making 

Meeting 

15

One thousand, two hundred (1200) small 
scale catfish farmers in Oyo, Osun and 
Ogun states of Nigeria under the Catfish 
Sustainability Project funded by Skretting 

Nigeria Limited  have had their  productivity 
improved.  The farmers who are formed into different 
groups were supported with capacity development,

[...]

Community 

On the 15th of October, 2022, the organization received 
the Merit Award from the National Association of the 

Blind, Oyo State Chapter in Ogbomosho during the annual 
celebration of the International day of White Cane. 

In Twelve (12) months, One hundred and 
thirty-two (132) cases have been resolved by 
the community paralegals trained by Justice 
Development and Peace Commission, 

Ibadan. This is in the bid of making Justice 
closer and more accessible in communities in 
Oyo State. 

Community 
Paralegals 
Resolve 132

[...]

promote effective 
reformation and 

integration of 
offenders in Oyo 

State.  

OBJECTIVES

952-IN-CSP

952 Offenders 
Undergo 
Non-Custodial 
Sentencing

MONTHLY BREAKDOWN OF NUMBER OF OFFENDERS 
SENTENCED TO COMMUNITY SERVICE (JANUARY 2018-DATE)

Nine hundred and fifty-two (952) 
offenders of minor offences have 
been sentenced to community service 
across all the magisterial districts in the 

state in the last four years. This has considerably 
stemmed the influx of offenders sentenced to 
prison custody upon conviction;

[...]

This group meets bi-annually to deliberate on the 
impact of the  counseling on offenders, the challenges 
faced by the counselors and how to improve the 
counseling services rendered to offenders. 

Psycho Social 
Support Group

311 
Offenders 
Receive 
Counselling

Offenders 
Counselling Three hundred and eleven (311) offenders 

out of the five hundred and twelve (512) 
offenders sentenced to community 
service in Oyo State have been counselled. 

This was achieved through the collaboration 
between JDPC Ibadan, Counselling Association 
of Nigeria (CASSON) Oyo State Chapter and the 
Oyo State Judiciary. 

The offenders who undergo community